

"

ITEM NO.MM-11A

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 22127-22128/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2012 in WP No.9145/2010,
WP No.9160/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

DHIRAJ AMBADASRAO BANSOD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP, c/delay in filing SLP and office
report)

Date: 11/12/2012 These matters were taken up on mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai,Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board.

Delay condoned.

Permission to file special leave petitions is granted.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of
impugned judgment and order dated 28.03.2012 in W.P. No.9145 and
9160 of 2010.

Petitioners are permitted to continue in service if they
are already in service.

Tag with C.C. No.19008-19009/2012.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)

| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)

| | COURT MASTER