

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

CC 2096/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2012 in WP No.7764/2010 of the
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SUNIL BABURAO SAWANT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2222 of 2013

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)...CC 2811/2013

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

SLP(C)...CC 2832/2013

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

SLP(C)...CC 1873-1874/2013

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 21/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishal J., Adv
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLPs. is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Uday B. Dube, learned counsel appears and accepts notice for the State of Maharashtra and its functionaries. Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, learned counsel, appears and accepts notice for the respondents - Rajesh Tukarampanth Kulkarni, Narayan Tukarampanth Joshi and Jitendra Anantrao Sawleshwarkar. Notice be issued to other respondents.

It is made clear that the petitioners, who are employed as Law Officers/Law Instructors, be permitted to continue in service until further orders.

Tag with SLP(c)No.34792 of 2012.

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|