

h  
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 4191/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2012 in WP No.9050/2010  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

MAHESH RAJARAM MUDHOLKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 13/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.  
Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of  
impugned judgment and order dated 28.03.2012 in W.P. No.9050 of  
2010 as also stay of judgment and order dated 6.5.2010 passed by  
the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal, Aurangabad Bench in  
O.A. No.91 of 2010.

It is made clear that the petitioner be permitted to  
continue in service until further orders.

Tag with SLP(C) No.34788-89/2012.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)

| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)

| | COURT MASTER

|

|