

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 4/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).4592/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2012 in WP No.9050/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SALIM KHAN S/O AMIR KHAN & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHILPA NARESHRAO MADHEKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 10/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in the application returnable on
3rd July, 2013.

| (GEETA AHUJA)
| SR. P.A.

| | (S.S.R. KRISHNA)
| | COURT MASTER

| |