

Ú

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34788-34789/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2012 in WP No.9145/2010, WP No.9160/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANITA & ANR ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 34792 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35146-35147 of 2012

With application for c/delay in filing SLP and deletion of the name of respondent and permission to file additional documents and permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36965 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP (C) No. 36967 of 2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) NO. 36968 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 38636 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 39133-39134 of 2012

(with application for permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4482 of 2013

(with application for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4484 of 2013

(with application for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4588 of 2013

(with application for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4592 of 2013

(with application for directions and deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4594-4595 of 2013

(with application for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place additional documents on record and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8580 of 2013

(with application for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11864 of 2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) NO. 17329 of 2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) NO. 17331-17332 of 2013

(With Office Report)

Date: 26/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.

Mr. B. S. Sai, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Vishaal J., Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applications for deletion of the names of respondents from the array of parties in the respective Special Leave Petitions are allowed.

The names of the respondents in the respective SLPs be deleted at the risk of the petitioners.

List all the Special Leave Petitions on 13th August, 2013.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|