

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34788-34789/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2012 in WP No. 9145/2010 & WP No. 9160/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANITA & ANR ETC.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26th July, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"The applications seeking deletion of the names of respondents in SLP (C) Nos. 34792/2012, 36965/2012, 38636/2012 and 39133-39134/2012 are allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

SLP (C) No. 34788-34789 of 2012

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents to be served through dasti, returnable after four weeks."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the aforesaid order, the Counsel for the Petitioner in SLP (Civil) No. 36968 of 2012 has filed an application for deleting the name of Petitioner No. 9 and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete in all the matters above-mentioned.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 12th day of August, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR