

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34788-34789/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2012 in WP No.9145/2010,WP No.9160/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANITA & ANR ETC.

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) NO. 34792 of 2012
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35146-35147 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to bring Additional facts and documents on record and permission to file additional documents and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36965 of 2012
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36967 of 2012
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36968 of 2012
(With appln. for deletion of the name of petitioner and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 38636 of 2012
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 39133-39134 of 2012
(With appln. for permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4482 of 2013
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4484 of 2013
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4588 of 2013
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4592 of 2013
(With appln. for directions and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4594-4595 of 2013
(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8580 of 2013
(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11864 of 2013
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17329 of 2013
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17331-17332 of 2013
(With office report)

With I.A. 1 in SLP.....CC No. 14434/2013

- 2 -

Date: 27/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Patil,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
for Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
For Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

Mr. Dilip Ahnasaheb Taur,Adv.
Mr. Amol V. Deshmukh, Adv.
For Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishaal Jogdand, Adv.
For Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Nitin S.Tambwekar,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.
For Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent: Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for
the respondent-State seeking adjournment, list on 3rd September,
2013.

|(Rajni Mukhi)
|SR. P.A.

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)
|Court Master

|
|