

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 14434/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2012 in WP No.7764/2010, of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

GAUTAM SURESH POWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS  
(With appln(s) for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/09/2013 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Patil,Adv.  
Mr. Shriram P. Pingle,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List I.A. for direction on 27th September, 2013 before an  
appropriate Bench.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master