

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 14434/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2012 in WP No.7764/2010, of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

GAUTAM SURESH POWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 04/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.
Mr. Shriram P. Pingle, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. for directions, returnable on 11th November,
2013.

The parties are directed to maintain Status quo in the meantime.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|