

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 8 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).9282/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2012 in WP
No.7764/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

ANKUSH NARAYANRAO GARAD & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul B. Dakh, Adv.
for Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhavi Diwan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice in the Special Leave Petition to the
unserved respondents, returnable in the month of August, 2014.

List the interlocutory application along with the main
matter in the month of August, 2014.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar