

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.34788-34789/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/03/2012 in WP No. 9145/2010,28/03/2012 in WP No. 9160/2010 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Aurangabad)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANITA & ANR ETC.  
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C)No.34792/2012  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)Nos.35146-35147/2012  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.36965/2012  
SLP(C)No.36967/2012  
SLP(C)No.36968/2012  
SLP(C)No.38636/2012  
(With office report)

SLP(C)Nos.39133-39134/2012  
(With appln.(s) for permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.4482/2013  
SLP(C)No.4484/2013  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.4588/2013  
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.4592/2013  
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

SLP(C)Nos.4594-4595/2013  
(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sarita Purohit  
Date: 2014.08.22

SLP(C)No.8580/2013  
16:40:47 IST  
Reason:

(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.11864/2013  
(With Office Report)

S.L.P.(C).....CC No.14434/2013  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, directions and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.17329/2013  
SLP(C)Nos.17331-17332/2013  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.36070/2013  
(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.9282/2014  
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.13647/2014  
(With Office Report)

Date : 19/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan,Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai,Adv.  
Mr. Akash Kakade,Adv.  
Mr. Somnath P.,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr. C.U. Singh,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar,Adv.  
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Sai,Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil,Adv.  
Mr. Shriram P. Pingle,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur,Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Atul B. Dakh,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.(Not present)

2

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel.

The order dated 2nd November, 2012, passed in  
SLP(C)Nos.34788-34789/2012 @ SLP(C).....CC 19008-19009/  
2012 is modified to the effect that the Law Officers/Law  
Advisers/Law Instructors, whose contractual appointments  
have come to an end, shall not be continued beyond their  
contractual period. If their appointments have been

renewed, the same shall be continued till the period comes to an end.

The entire batch of matters shall be notified for final disposal on 14th October, 2014.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar