

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13647/2014

PANDURANG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 02/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.P.Mayee,Adv.  
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar,Adv.  
Mr. A.Selvin Raja,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLet required steps be taken, as per the office  
report dated 18.6.2014, within four weeks.Learned counsel for the State submits that he wants  
to file Vakalatnama on behalf of State of Maharashtra.  
Four weeks' time granted for this purpose.(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS(H.S. PARASHER)  
COURT MASTER