

SECTION-IX

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 34788-34789, 34792, 35146-35147, 36965, 36967, 36968, 38636 & 39133-39134 OF 2012, 4482, 4484, 4588, 4592, 4594-4595, 8580,11864, 17329, 36070, 17331-17332, SLP (C)...CC NO. 14434 OF 2013, 9282 AND 13647 OF 2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 13-14 IN SLP (C) NOS. 34788-34789 OF 2012  
(APPLICATIONS FOR INTERVENTION)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7 IN SLP (C) NO. 4588 OF 2013  
(APPLICATIONS FOR DIRECTIONS)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS ETC.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

ANITA & ANR. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19<sup>th</sup> August, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Heard the learned counsel.

The order dated 2nd November, 2012, passed in SLP(C)Nos.34788-34789/2012 @ SLP(C)....CC 19008-19009/ 2012 is modified to the effect that the Law Officers/Law Advisers/Law Instructors, whose contractual appointments have come to an end, shall not be continued beyond their contractual period. If their appointments have been renewed, the same shall be continued till the period comes to an end.

The entire batch of matters shall be notified for final disposal on 14th October, 2014.”

SLP (C) NOS. 34788-34789 OF 2012

It is submitted that Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Advocate has filed an application for intervention on behalf of the applicants alongwith vakalatnama and the same has been registered as I.A. Nos. 13-14 and are being circulated herewith.

Service of notice is complete.

SLP (C) NOS. 34792, 35146-35147, 36965, 36967, 36968, 38636 & 39133-39134 OF 2012

Service of notice is complete in all the matters above-mentioned.

SLP (C) NOS. 4482, 4484, 4588, 4592, 4594-4595, 8580, 11864, 17329, 17331-17332, 36070 AND SLP (C)...CC NO. 14434 OF 2013

S. No.	SLP No.	Total Respondents	Vakalatnama	Deleted Vide Court's Order Dtd. 26.07.2013	AD Cards	Neither AD Nor Unserved	C/A Not Filed	Remarks
1.	4482/13	15	1 to 3	4 to 15	-	-	Not Filed	Service is complete
2.	4484/13	5	3 to 5	1 and 2	-	-	Not Filed	Service is complete
3.	4588/13	5	3 to 5	1 and 2	-	-	Not Filed	Service is complete
4.	4592/13	5	3 to 5	1 and 2	-	-	Not Filed	Service is complete
5.	4594-	5	1 to 3	-	4	5	Not Filed	Service is Not Complete
	4595/13	15	1 to 3 and 8, 10 and 11	-	4-7, 9 and 12-15	-	Not Filed	Service is complete
6.	8580/13	5	1 to 3	4 and 5	-	-	Not Filed	Service is complete
7.	17329/13	5	1 to 3	4 and 5	-	-	Not Filed	Service is complete
8.	17731-17732/13	5	1 to 3	4 and 5	-	-	Not Filed	Service is complete
9.	11864/13	10	-	-	-	-	-	Service is Not Complete as counsel for the petitioner has not filed process fee and spare copies so far
10.	36070/13	5	-	-	-	All the 5 respondents	-	Service is Not Complete

It is submitted that the counsel for the petitioner in SLP (C) No. 4594-4595 of 2013 has filed an affidavit and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP (C) NO. 9282 OF 2014

I.A. No.8 i.e. application for directions in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7<sup>th</sup> May. 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Issue fresh notice in the Special Leave Petition to the unserved respondents, returnable in the month of August 2014.

List the interlocutory application alongwith the main matter in the month of August, 2014.”

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the counsel for the petitioners has not filed process fees and spare copies of the SLP for issuance of fresh notice. Hence, fresh notice to the unserved respondents could not be issued.

Service of notice is not complete in SLP (C) No. 9282 of 2014.

SLP (C) NO. 13647 OF 2014

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09<sup>th</sup> May, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.

Tag with the special leave petition arising out of SLP(C).....CC 4641/2014.”

Thereafter, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber on 02<sup>nd</sup> September, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Let required steps be taken, as per the office report dated 18.6.2014, within four weeks.

Learned counsel for the State submits that he wants to file Vakalatnama on behalf of State of Maharashtra. Four weeks' time granted for this purpose.”

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3. Notice to respondent Nos. 4 to 15 could not be issued as the counsel for the petitioners has not filed process fees and spare copies of the SLP for issuance of notice.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 13<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Advocate.

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR