

ॐ1

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.1 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34788-34789/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/03/2012
in WP No. 9145/2010 28/03/2012 in WP No. 9160/2010 passed by the
High Court Of Bombay at Aurangabad)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANITA & ANR ETC. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for intervention and vacating interim order)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34792/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35146-35147/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for
permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and
appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office
Report)

SLP(C) No. 36965/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36967/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36968/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 38636/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 39133-39134/2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to bring additional facts and
documents on record and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4482/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4484/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4588/2013

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

2

SLP(C) No. 4592/2013

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4594-4595/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8580/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11864/2013

(With Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 14434/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and appln.(s) for
directions and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17329/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17331-17332/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36070/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9282/2014

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13647/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 04/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. B. S. Sai, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, Adv.

3

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.
Mr. Shriram P. Pingle, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted by learned counsel today appearing on behalf of Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, learned counsel who has earlier appeared for some of the respondents, that since Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar has been appointed as government counsel, he would require four weeks' time to make an alternative arrangement.

List after four weeks.

The government counsel shall in the meantime secure the relevant records in relation to 471 posts of law officers/law instructors in the police department created by the Government of Maharashtra.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master