

SECTION-IX

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 34788-34789, 34792, 35146-35147, 36965, 36967, 36968, 38636 & 39133-39134 OF 2012, 4482, 4484, 4588, 4592, 4594-4595, 8580,11864, 17329, 36070, 17331-17332, SLP (C)...CC NO. 14434 OF 2013, 9282 AND 13647 OF 2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 11-12 &13-14 IN SLP (C) NOS. 34788-34789 OF 2012

(APPLICATIONS FOR VACATING THE VARIOUS ORDERS AND INTERVENTION RESPECTIVELY)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7 IN SLP (C) NO. 4588 OF 2013

(APPLICATIONS FOR DIRECTIONS)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 AND 2

(Applications for permission to file SLP and for directions in SLP (C) ..CC No. 14434 of 2013)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for directions filed by Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate in SLP (C) No. 9282 of 2014)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8

(Application for directions filed by Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate in SLP (C) No. 9282 of 2014)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS ETC.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

ANITA & ANR. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters along-with applications above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04<sup>th</sup> April, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“It is submitted by learned counsel today appearing on behalf of Mr.Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, learned counsel who has earlier appeared for some of the respondents, that since Mr.Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar has been appointed as government counsel, he would require four weeks' time to make an alternative arrangement.

List after four weeks.

The government counsel shall in the meantime secure the relevant records in relation to 471 posts of law officers/law instructors in the police department created by the Government of Maharashtra.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to aforementioned order, no one has entered appearance for some of the respondents who were earlier represented through Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate in the above-mentioned matters so far.

The matters along-with applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 06th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Advocate.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate.  
Mr. Shriram P. Pingle, Advocate  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocate  
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Advocate  
Mr. Debasis Mishra, Advocate  
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, Advocate  
Mr. Rajeev, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

L