

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
34788-34789/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/03/2012
in WP No. 9145/2010 28/03/2012 in WP No. 9160/2010 passed by the
High Court Of Bombay At Aurangabad)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANITA & ANR ETC. Respondent(s)
(with appln. For intervention and vacating interim order)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34792/2012
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35146-35147/2012
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and)
for permission to bring additional facts and documents on record
and for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36965/2012
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36967/2012
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36968/2012
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 38636/2012
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 39133-39134/2012
(With appln.(s) for permission to bring additional facts and
documents on record and Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

SLP(C) No. 4482/2013
Digitally signed by
SHASHI SAREEN
Date: 2016.05.11

Office Report)
16:59:49 IST
Reason:

SLP(C) No. 4484/2013
Office Report)

2

SLP(C) No. 4588/2013
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4592/2013
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4594-4595/2013
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8580/2013
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11864/2013
Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 14434/2013
(With for directions and for permission to file SLP and Office
Report)

SLP(C) No. 17329/2013
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17331-17332/2013
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36070/2013
Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9282/2014
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13647/2014
Office Report)

Date : 09/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhvi Divan, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Jogdand, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.

3

Ms. Prerna Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.
Mr. Shriram P. Pingle, Adv.

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, Adv.
Mr. Amol V. Deshmukh, Adv.
MS. Kanchan Vohra, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.

Mr. Atul B. Dakh, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar,Adv.

Mr. B. S. Sai,Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

Mr. Shankar Chillarge,Adv.

M/s. Lawyer's Knit and Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinayak Dixit,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kr. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chauhan,Adv.

Mr. V. S. Rawat,Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A Desai,Adv.

Ms. Anagha S Desai,Adv.

Mr. Akash Kakade,Adv.

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, Adv.

Mr. Amol V. Deshmukh,Adv.

Ms. Kanchan Vohra,Adv.

4

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP granted in SLP(C)..... CC No.

14434 of 2013.

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master